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- ARRAIGNMENT REPORT )

Created Date : 11/9/2016 10:29PM

Last Update : 11/10/2016 2:17AM

Incldent # @
CFS #
Court Date :

16-27702
642873
11/10/2016

Arrested Location : 49 PARK PL

Bldg:

Apt:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

A Floor:

Name : SEGDA, KARLA M

49 PARK PL

Bldg: Apt:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Floor:

Statute Code : 53-21
Violation Code 1 53-21 - RISK OF INJURY TO CHILD o
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/9/2016
Statute Code : 53a-181
Viclation Code : 53a-181 - BREACH OF PEACE FIGHT/CAUSE/CAPABLE OF CAUSING MINOR IN]
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
Viplation Count : 1 Arrest Type ¢ Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/9/2016
Mame : TIANO, MATTHEW Duty Assignment :
Role ; Arresting Action Date : 11/9/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
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"Pursuant to Public Act 15-164,
JUVENILE 1 and the Offender of this incident will be referred to as OFFENDER 1"

On 11/9/16 at approximately 2015 hrs, |, Officer Tiano, met with a walk in compiainant in the front lobby of
the Middletown Police Department regarding a domestic incident.

VICTIM 1 provided a sworn written statement where he described how he attempted to drop off their child
to OFFENDER 1. It was discovered that OFFENDER 1 was intoxicated and unable to care of their child.
When the child did not want to stay with OFFENDER 1, she became verbally aggressive, pushed down the
window to VICTIM 1's vehicle and and climbed into the car while screaming at the child to get out of the car.
While she did this, VICTIM 1 had the vehicle and drive and his foot on the brake putting all parties invoived
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at substantial risk of being harmed. VICTIM 1 was able to provide video evidence of this incident which
substantiated his statements.

During interview of OFFENDER 1, she claimed this incident had been only verbal in nature and would only
admit to reaching her arms inside of VICTIM 1's vehicle to get her child.

At the conclusion of this investigation, OFFENDER 1 was charged with the offenses of C.G.S. 53a-181
Breach of Peace and 53-21 Risk of Injury to a Minor. She was booked, photographed and finger printed on

her charges. She was issued a $1,500 non-surety bond and received a court date of 11/10/16 at G.A. 9 at
0900 hrs and was later released.

HEEN D#HF

Officer's Signature Sworn to and subscribed befofe mef [This 48 Day of m o Ll
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